Graduation Survey Report

Spring 2016
Number of Graduates who Plan to Return

not Grand
Degree Program maybe no sure vyes (blank) Total
GC 2 1 3
Bachelor's 11 18 29
Associates 2 3 5
Certificate 2 7 1 10
Master's 1 29 1 23 1 55
Doctoral 14 1 15
Grand Total 1 58 1 53 4 117
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Of graduates who plan to return, when?
atsome Inthe

further next next Grand

point year semester (blank) Total
GC 1 1 2
Bachelor's 4 5 8 1 18
Associates 1 2 3
Certificate 1 1 5 7
Master's 13 4 6 23

Grand Total 20 10 22 1 53



When you have utilized the NOBTS library,
have you found the library staff and services

helpful?
n/a 9
no 2
sometimes 1
yes 96
Grand Total 108

When you used the library, were staff
and services helpful?
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Were you given training and
resources in how to use the

library?
n/a 6
no 22
yes 79
Grand Total 107

Were you given training on how to use
the library?
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Breakdown of Respondents by

Degree

Associates 5
Bachelor's 29
Certificate 10
Doctoral 15
GC 3
Master's 55
Grand Total 117

Are you currently serving in a ministry

position?

full time paid 42
not at this time 14
part time paid 30
volunteer

position 31
Grand Total 117

Current Ministry Position by Degree

Grand

Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral GC Master's Total
full time paid 10 2 13 17 42
not at this time 4 1 9 14
part time paid 2 6 1 1 20 30
volunteer position 3 9 6 2 2 9 31
Grand Total 5 29 10 15 3 55 117
Are you currently under Has your pending degree from NOBTS
consideration for a been a factor in being considered for
new/different ministry ministry-related positions?
position? no 30
no 85 unsure 28
yes 31 yes 59

Grand Total 116 Grand Total 117



Are you currently under consideration for a new/different ministry position?

Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral GC Master's
no 3 22 6 13 3 38
yes 2 7 3 2 17
(blank)
Grand Total 5 29 9 15 3 55

Grand
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Has your pending degree from NOBTS been a factor in being considered for ministry-

related positions?

Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral GC Master's
no 11 2 5 2 10
unsure 1 9 3 3 12
yes 4 9 5 7 1 33
Grand Total 5 29 10 15 3 55

To what degree has your
training at NOBTS enhanced
your knowledge and skills for

ministry?

somewhat 3
very much 114
Grand

Total 117
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